

# NOTIFICATION

NO.SO(SNE)M.B. Din/2019(SBC): Competent Authority has been pleased to approve the "Establishment of Govt. Fatima Jinnah Girls High School Malakwal, Tehsil Malakwal, District M.B. Din" in old building of RHC, M.B. Din, under Sufficient Building Conditions / Grounds in larger public interest.

2. Finance Department, Govt. of the Punjab will issue concurrence for the posts of instant school, as per approved norms separately.

### <u>Dated the Lahore,</u> 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2022

#### SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION

#### NO. & DATE EVEN:

## A copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Programme Director, PMIU-PESRP, Link Wahdat Road, Near QAED, Lahore.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, M.B. Din.
- 3. The Director Public Instruction (SE / EE), Punjab, Lahore.
- 4. The Deputy Secretary (SE / EE), School Education Department.
- 5. The Chief Executive Officer (DEA), M.B. Din.
- 6. The District Accounts Officer, M.B. Din.
- 7. The Deputy Director (Monitoring), School Education Department for updating on SED website.
- 8. The District Education Officer (SE / EE-M & W), M.B. Din.
- 9. The Section Officer (Schools), Finance Department, Govt. of the Punjab, Lahore.
- 10. Notification File.

SECTION OFFICER (SNE)